
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 0 LEASE NO. ATE PAGE 

01 GS-018-04685 q.q. fl 1of4 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

2 Monument Square, Portland, ME 04101 
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 800 Northern Corp. 
Whose address is: 25 Service Road South 

Suite 300 
Jericho, NY 11753 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STA TES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish the rent commencement date and reconcile the 
tenant improvement allowance. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended effective upon execution as follows: 

I. The space is substantially complete and the rent commencement date is 2/1/2011. The lease term shall be 2/1/2011 
through 1 /31 /2021, subject to termination rights as noted in paragraph 3 of the lease. 

II. This lease shall take the place of lease number LME04066 which is hereby terminated as of 1/31/2011. 

Ill. In accordance with the Notice to Proceed dated October 8, 2010 the Government elected to expend $44,520.00 of the 
available $49,920.00 in tenant improvement allowance which was amortized into the rental rate at 8% over five years. 
There have been no change orders. Per SFO section 3.3 "Tenant Improvements Rental Adjustment" the Government may 
return to the Lessor any unused portion of the Tenant Improvements Allowance in exchange for a decrease in rent 
according to the amortization rate over the firm term. Therefore the Government returns to the Lessor $5,400 of the 
allowance resulting in a reduction in rent over the first five years of the lease of $1,313.91 per annum. 

IV. The Government-approved design intent drawing A1 dated 9/2/1010 and Addendum Number One dated 9/1/2010 which 
formed the basis for the tenant improvement costs are hereby incorporated into the lease as Exhibit 1 (2 pages). 

V. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 

VI. The adjusted full service rent shall be: 

Years 1 through 5: Annual rent of $83,414.64 payable at the rate of $6,951.22 per month, in arrears. 
Years 6 through 10: Annual rent of $83,740.20 payable at the rate of $6,978.35 per month in arrears. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated on a per diem basis. 

Continued on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR 

SIGNATURE 

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION 
Previous edilion Is not usable 

NAME OF SIGNER 

I 17~'3 

NAME OF SIGNER 



Page 2 of4 

VII. In accordance with SFO section 2.2, Studley, 	Inc. ("Studley") was the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in 
connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and Studley agreed to a cooperating lease commission of- of the 
firm term value of this lease ("Commission"). The total amount of the Commission was~n accordance with the 
"Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph of the SFO, Studley agreed to~ of the Commission 
that it was entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is 
•••• to be paid upon lease commencement and the remaining was paid to Studley, Inc upon lease 
execution. 

The shell rental portion of the annual rental payments ($19.62 per RSF x 2,995 RSF =$58,761.90 or $4,896.83 per month) 
of this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The total reduction in shell rent related to the 
commission credit is and shall commence with the first month of the rental payment and continue through the 
second month of the lease term as indicated in the following schedule of adjusted Monthly Rent: 

Second Month's Rental Payment of $6,951.22 minus prorated Commission Credit of 

equals adjusted 

equals 

First Month's Rental Payment of $6,951.22 minus prorated Commission Credit of 
First Month's Rent 

adjusted Second Month's Rent 

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 

INITIALS: <Z:> & /2--­
LESSOR /GOVT 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LME04685-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



